M2000000944

(Re	equestor's Name)	-
(Ad	dress)	
(A		_
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
_		
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL	
/P	isiness Entity Name)	_
(00	isiness chury Namej	
(Do	ocument Number)	_
Copies	Certificates of Status	_
		-
nstructions to	Filing Officer:	
		-
	Office Use Only	



01 106,20- 01030--011 **155.00

TALLAN ANY A STUD

JAN 27 2021 T. LEMMEUX TIMOTHY J. SLOAN, P.A.

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW 427 MCKENZIE AVENUE POST OFFICE BOX 2327 PANAMA CITY, FLORIDA 32402-2327

IMOTHY J. SLOAN LSO MEMBLE OF ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ND MISSOURI BARS TELEPHONE (850) 769-2501 FACSIMILE (850) 769-0824

December 31, 2019

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Cir. Fallahassee, FL 32301

Re: First Funeral Planning, LLC

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of an Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida ("Application") along with copies of the Articles of Organization and a Certificate of Good Standing, together with a check in the amount of \$155.00 to cover the cost of filing. Please file the Application after January 1, 2020, and return a certified copy to us.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to call collect.

Very truly yours,

TIMOTHY J. SLOAN, P. A. Stoah Timothy J

TJS/mf Encl.

COVER LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations

First Funeral Planning, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

losed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of ce, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Timothy J. Sloan	1			
	Name c	of Person		
Timothy J. Sloan	n, P.A.			
	Firm/C	ompany	<u> </u>	
427 McKenzie A	ave.			
	Adı	dress	· · · ·	
Panama City, FL	. 32401			
	City/State a	nd Zip Code		
Robert.patterso	n@firstfuneralplanning.com			
	E-mail address: (to be used for	future annual	report notificat	ion)
ther information concerning	this matter, please call:			
Timothy J. Sloan	ati	850	769-2501	
Name of	Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime	Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			STREET ADI Division of Co Registration Se Clifton Buildir 2661 Executive Tallahassee, Fl	rporations ection ag e Center Circle
Enclosed is a check for the		T OF STAT	* EX	
SI25.00 Filing Fee	e to: FLORIDA DEPARTME \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00	Filing Fee & ed Copy	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

ICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

PLANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED HABILITY NYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Funeral Planning, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

available, enter alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in FI	orida. The al	ternate name must include "Limi	ted Liabilit	y Company," "L	.L.C," or "L	1.C.")
ouri			81-4347251				
idiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		3.		il number,	if applicable)		_
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determ	o registration nine penalty	.) hability)				
0 S. Highway 77		,	2310 S. Highway 77				
(Street Address of)	rincipal Office)	6.	(Maile	ng Address)	····	_
n Haven, FL 32444			Lynn Haven, FL 3244	.4			
ne and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	x <u>NOT</u> a	icceptable)			2020 JAH 1	-
Name:	Robert Patterson					с- ТО	
Office Address:	2310 S. Highway 77					يب س	\sim
	Lynn Haven, FL		3244 , Florida				
	(City)		(Zip code)			

ered agent's acceptance:

; been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place ated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree ply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with cept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to [up to six (6) total]:

Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:		Name and Address:
ager	Name:	🔲 Manager	Name:	
ıber	Address: 2310 S. Highway 77	Member	Address:	
iorized	Lynn Haven, FL 32444	Authorized		
on		Person		
:r	Other	Other		Other
ager	Name:	🗌 Manager	Name:	
nber	Address:	Member	Address:	
norized	- <u>-</u>	Authorized		
on		Person		
;r1	Other	Other		Other
ager	Name:	🗋 Manager	Name:	
nber	Address:	Member	Address:	
norized		Authorized		·····
on		Person		
÷۲	Other	Other		Other

ant Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nond individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

ched is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the tion under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath ranslator must be submitted)

s document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information ed in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

Robert Patterson, Member Manager

Typed or printed name of signee

STATUTE AUGUST A

John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

MISSO

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the STATE OF MISSOURI, do hereby certify that the records in my office and in my care and custody reveal that

First Funeral Planning, LLC LC001513368

was created under the laws of this State on the 6th day of November, 2016, and is active, having fully complied with all requirements of this office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 18th day of December, 2019.

ecretarv

Certification Number: CERT-12182019-0070





Jason Kander Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

WHEREAS,

First Funeral Planning, LLC LC001513368

filed its Articles of Organization with this office on the 6th day of November, 2016, and that filing was found to conform to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jason Kander, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, do by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, do certify and declare that on the 6th day of November, 2016, the above entity is a Limited Liability Company, organized in this state and entitled to any rights granted to Limited Liability Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 6th day of November, 2016.





State of Missouri



Jason Kander, Secretary of State Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

LC001513368 Date Filed: 11/6/2016 Jason Kander Missouri Secretary of State

Articles of Organization

(Submit with filing fee of \$105.00)

name of the limited liability company is

Funeral Planning, LLC

(Must include "Limited Liability Company," "Limited Company," "LC," "LC," "LLC," or "LLC")

purpose(s) for which the limited liability company is organized:

insaction of any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Missouri Limited Liability inv Act Chapter 347 RSMo.

111
y company is to
te/Zip
MO 64068

cries LLC (OPTIONAL) Pursuant to Section 347.186, the limited liability company may establish a designated series in its ating agreement. The names of the series must include the full name of the limited liability company and are the following:

Series:

he limited liability company gives notice that the series has limited liability.

Series:

he limited liability company gives notice that the series has limited liability.

Series:

he limited liability company gives notice that the series has limited liability.

h separate series must also file an Attachment Form LLC 1A.)

: and a	address to return filed document:
e:	Julie Anderson
ess: _	Email: julie@,wiscandersonlaw.com
State.	and Zip Code:

effective date of this document is the date it is filed by the Secretary of State of Missouri unless a future date is otherwise cated: ______

(Date may not be more than 90 days after the filing date in this office)

hation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct:

rsigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo) nizers must sign:

Patterson	ROBERT PATTERSON	11/06/2016
er Signature	Printed Name	Date of Signature